Edgar Filing: RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

Lugai i iiiig.	HAW ENERGY RESC	ONCES INC - FOIII 6-K
RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC		
Form 8-K		
October 02, 2009		
UNITED STATES		
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION		
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549		
EODM O V		
FORM 8-K		
CURRENT REPORT		
CURRENT REPORT		
PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF T	НЕ	
SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934		
Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): S	September 30, 2009	
RAM ENERGY RESOU	RCES, INC.	
(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter	·)	
Delaware	000-50682	20-0700684
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
5100 E. Skelly Drive, Suite 650, Tulsa, Oklahon	na	74135
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (918) 663-2800

# Edgar Filing: RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- O Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- O Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- O Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- O Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

## Edgar Filing: RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K

### Item 8.01. Other Events

On September 30, 2009, RAM Energy Resources, Inc. (the "Company") received a letter from The Nasdaq Stock Market ("Nasdaq") notifying the Company that the Company had regained compliance with Nasdaq's minimum bid price listing requirements for the Company's common stock, which is traded on The Nasdaq Capital Market under the symbol "RAME." On September 15, 2009, the Company received a notice of deficiency from Nasdaq notifying the Company that for the 30 consecutive business days preceding the date of the letter, the bid price of the Company's common stock had closed below the \$1.00 per share minimum bid price required for continued listing on The Nasdaq Capital Market, and that the Company had 180 days to regain compliance by meeting or exceeding the minimum bid price for a period of at least 10 consecutive trading days. In its September 30 letter, Nasdaq stated that because the Company's common stock had closed above the \$1.00 minimum bid price for at least 10 consecutive trading days following the September 15 notice, the Company had regained compliance and the matter is now closed.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### RAM ENERGY RESOURCES, INC.

(Registrant)

October 2, 2009 By: /s/ G. Les Austin

Name: G. Les Austin

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer